Liquid Chlorine Cylinders Amendment No: One
IFB20-0379
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONETO
AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 12, 2020
BETWEEN CITY OF ORLANDO AND
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this _ day of

, 2022, by and between the City of Orlando, a municipal corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "City" and
“BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.”, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor".

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement ("the Agreement™)
under the date of August 12 2020, whereby the latter would perform certain services with respect
to the liquid gas services and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the compensation of services of
said Agreement to increase the price of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

I Compensation Provisions

The Compensation provisions of the Agreement are hereby amended to increase
cost of products due to rapid increasing cost of Chlorine and as set forth in
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The pricing set
forth will be $1,385.00/ton for a six (6) month period. The Procurement and
Contracts Division shall be notified of any reductions in pricing as it would supersede
most recent approved price increase in the best interest of the City. The Procurement
and Contracts Division will review the information at the six (6) month period to
determine if it is in the best interest of the City to adjust the pricing on the products,

in conjunction with the Contractor’s effective date of price increase.
In all other respects, and except as specifically modified and amended herein and in the
Agreement dated August 12, 2020, shall continue in full force and effect as written and the

parties hereto agree to be bound thereby.

******************************************************************************

1of3



.l/Persoiié‘iilyi'Known or v/ Produced Identification

Liquid Chlorine Cylinders Amendment No.: One
1FB20-0379

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date first
written above.

PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS DIVISION APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
City of Orlando, Florida for the use and reliance of the
City of Orlando, Florida, only.

By:

Chief Procurement Officer Date: L 2022

David Billingsley, CPSM. C.P.M.
Name, Typed or Printed

ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY
Date: ,2022 ORLANDO, FLORIDA

********************************************************************************************

CO%/
By: 71 . v

Signature

Q{m S\\O\D\H (D( IC ok MNunici lDd &\I@\OP{VUH CORPORATE SEAL

Name & Title, Typed or Printed

enntaYid -Sokh lne

Name of Con@y, Corp., etc.

250 Centyal +lor, Aa%( Koo |

iling Address

(lando Floridea 32824

City, State and Zip

2770- 855 -0 44
Area Code/Telephone Number

********************************************************************************************

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF @Sﬂw\ 0-
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by me@ff \_/physical presence or __ online
notarization, this 7-‘/( day of k\Oun wor ‘4‘ g ZOZ_Z by u\ S\Wb e (name of
erson) as _\ ?\ ( GQ‘(/O( (type of authority, (e.g., officer, trustee, attorney in fact, etc.) for
(: Q}l\«\"&a"\%d 8&\9("\ (name of entity/party on behalf of whom instrument
wés} executed).
~ = A ¥,  STEPHANIEUBACH QQ&%@DWL/@CWA)
= (SEAL) %% MY COMMISSION # GG 223464 Signature of Notary Public — State of Florida
B Ay EXPIRES: September 11, 2022 Print, Type, or Stamp Notary Name:

<t Dincum e WWoalin

S

Type of Identification Produced

2 of 3



